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Aramid Reinforcement Members,
/—ULSZH Outer Jacket
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1. 120ff Buffered Fibers, Colours- Blue, Orange, Green, Brown,
Grey, White, Red, Black, Yellow, Violet, Pink & Turquiose
2. Outer Jacket Text acc. 101-131550 Method C if fiber type is marked with ¥
For other fiber types follow me'thooll A OPTOBEND IN THE PRINT ONLY
Ee)}’f,,'l’p{e,’“e"e'” » text 20 to 4.0mm high APPLIES TO FIBRE TYPES MARKED
COMMSCOPE GB OPTOBEND SYSTEM F.O.CABLE X-599148-3 INT/EXT DISTRIBUTION 12X 50/125 OM3 ULSZH [BATCHI XXXX (M) WITH AN ASTERIX *
3. All fibers shall be LSZH buffered.
4. Mechanical Properties of Cable (Tested according to IEC60794-1)
Moo T oo Bond Radlus 115 m yellow] 037/085 | shole nodq siies cesree ot x | X-599146-8
Minimum Service Bend Radius 75 mm orange | 2.50/0.70 500/500 50/125 OM2 BI x| X-599148-7
Maximum Installation Tension 1000 N
[I*:'Irgjlsmur'éeli?se_trgcclggagg%nﬁlon S0 N orange | 2.80/0.90 200/600 62.5/125 OM1 X-599148-5
Operating Temperature Range —20 to + 70 °C yellow | 0.37/0.25 [single mode | 9/125 OS2 X-599148-4
bn’,cerml{EE’cePgul kGPuzde Hal terials to b lant with Aqua | 2.50/0.70 | 1500/500 50/125 OM3 BI x | X-599148-3
niversal Low Smoke Zero Halogen materials to be compliant wi - -
Water Absorbtion  IEC60811-1, <2mg/cm2 10 days @70C Aqua | 2.50/0.70 | 3500/500 S0/125 OM4 BI * | X-399148-2
Smoke Emission IEC 61034 yellow [ 0,37/0.25 single mode|  9/125 Ge57A1 BI * | X-599148-1
Acid Gas Emission IEC 60754-1 Jacket [Max Cabled fibre [ p,pnguigth @ ] MID/pn
Toxicity NES 60713 Colour |32, less dbskn | g50)1300m Fiber Type P
Fire Propogation IEC 60332-1 & 60332-3 Multl mode and
@ 1310/1550nm for
5. To meet the requirements of COMMSCOPE environmental Single node .
spec. CS-EPC-2001 Dimensions: |TOLERANCES uess|  Drawn: T.VISSERS COMMSCOPE
MM SPECIFIED! 10FEB17 Comnscope Connectivity Uk Ltd
0 PLC = Kinmel Park, Bodelwyddan, Denbighshire, LL18 STZ
2bc 101 Checked: A.YOUNG FOCAB I/EDC Xlg
&= IpC 20001 ecred FIBER OPTIC CABLE INT/EXT DISTR
NGLESE - LSZH CABLE 12 CORE
SURFACE TEXTLRE J Approved: D.WALKER Scater CT%vgglst fhggtl. S




